



Heddlu Police

DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 264/2020

Request:

Please send me:

1. Please can you provide the total amount of staff hours lost to absence for staff illness in each of the last three calendar years (2017, 2018, 2019).
2. Please can you also detail the three main reasons detailed for staff absence.

Clarification:

The request refers to both police officers and staff.

Response 1:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold part of the requested information, as outlined below.

	Total number of hours lost due to sickness absence
2017	183,039
2018	169,392
2019	167,651

Response 2:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the requested information, as outlined below.

	Reason #1	Reason #2	Reason #3
2017	Digestive Disorders	Infectious Diseases	Musculoskeletal
2018	Infectious Diseases	Digestive Disorders	Musculoskeletal
2019	Infectious Diseases	Digestive Disorders	Musculoskeletal

Please note: The figures above have been based on the number of absences per absence reasons not by the length of time lost per absence reason.

It should be noted that as a result of the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such information that the information released may or may not be accurate.